CH \$465.00 454368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Trademark Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skins International Trading AG		08/07/2019	Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symphony Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	10th Floor, Island Place Tower,	
Internal Address:	510 King's Road	
City:	North Point	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Company: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4543688	S
Registration Number:	4501961	RECOVER QUICKER, PERFORM BETTER
Registration Number:	4588981	S SKINS
Registration Number:	3628749	BIOACCELERATION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3906831	S
Registration Number:	3499197	S SKINS
Registration Number:	4903530	PURE SPORT
Registration Number:	4694164	S
Registration Number:	4762803	RADIATOR
Registration Number:	4670183	CARBONYTE
Registration Number:	4971351	IT'S EQUIPMENT, NOT CLOTHING
Registration Number:	5230136	S SKINS PURE SPORT
Registration Number:	5061834	S SKINS
Registration Number:	5309006	DNAMIC COMPRESSION
Registration Number:	5116943	K-PROPRIUM
Registration Number:	5440872	K-PROPRIUM
Serial Number:	86838039	К
Registration Number:	5598302	RISE UP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0279

900520171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124512300

Email: aprovencio@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tamara Carmichael - OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY

Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Symphony-TFC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamara Carmichael		
SIGNATURE:	/Tamara Carmichael/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmation Deed Signed by Bankruptcy Trustee - 21 October 2019#page1.tif source=Confirmation Deed Signed by Bankruptcy Trustee - 21 October 2019#page2.tif source=Confirmation Deed Signed by Bankruptcy Trustee - 21 October 2019#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0280

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment (the "Confirmation") is effective as of August 7, 2019 and September 20, 2019, respectively, by and between Skins International Trading AG in liquidation, a company registered in Switzerland, having an address at Sennweidstrasse 43, Steinhausen, Switzerland ("Assignor") and Symphony Holdings Limited, a company incorporated in Bermuda, having an address at 10th Floor, Island Place Tower, 510 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in the attached schedule ("Exhibit A"), and any common law rights related to the trademarks ("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the Trademarks applications listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common law rights related to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited the Trademarks applications listed in Exhibit A on August 7, 2019 and September 20, 2019, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the trademark applications listed in Exhibit A on August 7, 2019 and September 20, 2019, respectively:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the power of attorney and the power of attorney in fact to execute such documents as Assignee may find necessary or convenient to complete the transfer of ownership of the Trademarks and related rights. Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment with U.S. Patent & Trademarks Office.

ASSIGNOR:

pational Trading AG

nctreas

By:

EXHIBIT A

	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Country
1.	9	77901364	4543688	United States of America
2.	RECOVER QUICKER, PERFORM BETTER	77911379	4501961	United States of America
3.	ĝ skrs	77901530	4588981	United States of America
4.	BIOACCELERATION TECHNOLOGY	78481993	3628749	United States of America
5.	g	78972770	3906831	United States of America
6.		78972753	3499197	United States of America
7.	SKINS	79218880	5563146	United States of America
8.		79237973	5736426	United States of America
9.	DNAMIC	79238178		United States of America
10.	PURE © PORT	86057338	4903530	United States of America
11.	Ð	86057343	4694164	United States of America
12.	RADIATOR	86113276	4762803	United States of America
13.	carbonyte	86225213	4670183	United States of America
14.	IT'S EQUIPMENT, NOT CLOTHING	86310339	4971351	United States of America

5185920-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0282

15.	SSUIS PURESPORT	86373769	5230136	United States of America
16.	9skns	86519020	5061834	United States of America
17.	DNNMIC compression	86578571	5309006	United States of America
18.	K-PROPRIUM	86653925	5116943	United States of America
19.	K-PROPRIUM	86838009	5440872	United States of America
20.		86838039		United States of America
21.	RISE UP	87004965	5598302	United States of America

5185920-1

RECORDED: 10/21/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0283